TNF
1
/0
6
-
2
0
1

 of 1.4301 red copper
 (not for 100 and 160 mm Ø)
Order Key
TNF- 1D 1 24 E A1 M12 Y
Model
Housing material
Indicating range
Capillary material
Probe / material / connection
Type of contact / function
Special version
Please specify bulb and length of capillary tube [mm] in writing.
3www.kobold.com 1
/0
6
 -
 2
0
1
4
No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
Capillary Thermometers according to DIN 16206 Model TNF
1. Design / case diameter  2. Housing material
Housing diameter
..2.. = stainless steel
..3.. = aluminium
 ring cover steel,
 black (for 100 / 160 mm
 Housing only)
..A.. = aluminium
 ring cover stainless steel
 (for 100 / 160 mm
 Housing only)
Design 63 80 100 160 250
TNF-0D TNF-0E TNF-0F TNF-0G TNF-0I
TNF-1D TNF-1E TNF-1F TNF-1G TNF-1l
TNF-2D TNF-2E TNF-2F TNF-2G TNF-2I
TNF-5D TNF-5E TNF-5F TNF-5G* TNF-5I
TNF-8D TNF-8E TNF-8F TNF-8G TNF-8I
TNF-6D TNF-6E TNF-6F** TNF-6G** -
Profi le housing 96 x 96 mm 72 x 144 mm
TNF-Q91..
steel, black fi nish
TNF-R71..
noryl black
* with 160 mm high-grade steel case eccentric probe exit
** 100 and 160 mm casing in aluminium only
3. Scale ranges
°C °C °C
..24.. = -20 ... +40
..26.. = -20 ... +60
..35.. = -30 ... +50
..44.. = -40 ... +40
..46.. = -40 ... +60
..06.. =  0 ... +60
..08.. = 0 ... +80
..10.. = 0 ... +100
..12.. = 0 ... +120
..16.. = 0 ... +160
..20.. = 0 ... +200
..25.. = 0 ... +250
..30.. = 0 ... +300
..40.. = 0 ... +400
..50.. = 0 ... +500
..60.. = 0 ... +600
Special measuring ranges: upon request min. Δ T = 60 °C
4. Capillary tube
..E.. = stainless steel 1.4571 (standard) (1.4541 with 63, 80, 250 mm housing diameters)
..P.. = steel with PVC sheathing (only NG 100 / 160 housing diameters)
..F.. = stainless steel with fl exible stainless steel reinforced hose (1.4301)
Please specify length of capillary tube [mm] when ordering.
4 www.kobold.com  1